## King County Regional Homelessness Authority Continuum of Care (CoC) Member Convening

**Date:** June 23, 2023 **Time:** 9:00-10:30am **Location:** Virtual

**Mission:** The mission of the King County Regional Homelessness Authority is to significantly decrease the incidence of homelessness throughout King County by centering customer voice to respond to needs and eliminate inequities.

**Theory of Change:** If we create a homeless response system that centers customer voice, then we will be able to focus on meeting needs and eliminating inequities to end homelessness for all.

Time	Торіс	Presenter
9:00am	Welcome	Erin Bryant-Thomas
	<b>Result:</b> CoC members will be welcomed and given time to enter the meeting.	
9:05am	Land Acknowledgment	Lynette Jordan
	<b>Result:</b> Seattle-King County CoC will acknowledge that we are on the traditional land of the first people of the Seattle area, the Duwamish People and Coastal Salish People past and present.	
9:10am	Agenda Overview	Erin Bryant-Thomas
	<b>Result:</b> CoC Members will be prepared for the meeting and understand its purpose.	
9:15am	Opening Statement	Helen Howell
	Result: CoC Members will be welcomed by KCRHA interim-CEO.	
9:20am	CoC Overview	Eli Griffin
	<b>Result:</b> Members will be given an overview of the roles of the CoC, CoC Board, and KCRHA as the lead applicant.	
9:35am	Charter Review	Jenn Ozawa
	<b>Result:</b> Members will understand the importance of the Charter and receive an overview.	
9:50am	Statement of Values	Erin Bryant-Thomas
	<b>Result:</b> Members will be provided with a statement of the values of the CoC and KCRHA.	
9:55am	Board Candidates	Eli Griffin
	<b>Result:</b> Members will receive an overview of the selection process and be introduced to board candidates.	
10:05am	Vote Process	Eli Griffin
	<b>Result:</b> Members will receive an overview of the voting process.	
10:10am	Thank You and Adjourn	Erin Bryant-Thomas
	-	Registered CoC Members
10.20am	Vote closes	